1
B
K
P
N
R00-24
DHW CALORIFIER
WITH SINGLE OR TWIN BUILT-IN, OVERSIZED SPIRAL COILS

N → no anode (SS 316L only)
5 → Insulation thick. 55 mm
0 → Insulation thick. 100 mm
HOW TO ORDER
BKPN - V 0 V T 5 / 0200 1
Tank capacity
IMMERSION ELECTRIC HEATERS 1-3 PHASE—SS316L / INCOLOY
Screw connection 2” | Aluminium box IP55 | V230/400
Power Tank capacity Lenght
1-THERMOSTAT
Temp. regulation only
2-THERMOSTAT
Temp. regulation +
overtemp. protection
Watt Litre mm PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
2000 200÷2000 280 RES020-200-L280-6-M RES020-200-L280-6-B
3000 200÷2000 380 RES030-200-L380-6-M RES030-200-L380-6-B
5000 200÷2000 500 RES050-200-L500-6-M RES050-200-L500-6-B
6000 500÷2000 600 RES060-200-L600-6-M RES060-200-L600-6-B
9000 500÷2000 680 RES090-200-L680-I-M RES090-200-L680-I-B
10000 500÷2000 680 RES100-200-L680-I-M RES100-200-L680-I-B
12000 800÷2000 820 RES120-200-L820-I-M RES120-200-L820-I-B
ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
ITEM
 PART NUMBER
THERMOMETER Ø65 mm | L=50 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_S
SENSOR POCKET Ø½” | L=50 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_S
THERMOSTAT Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO
MAGNESIUM ANODE SET | BKPN-V 200-300 L KIT-ANOD_06
MAGNESIUM ANODE SET | BKPN-V 500 L KIT-ANOD_07
MAGNESIUM ANODE SET | BKPN-V 800 L KIT-ANOD_10
MAGNESIUM ANODE SET | BKPN-V 1000 L KIT-ANOD_11
MAGNESIUM ANODE SET | BKPN-V 1500 L KIT-ANOD_12
MAGNESIUM ANODE SET | BKPN-V 2000 L KIT-ANOD_13
TITANIUM ANODE SET | 200÷500 L ANODE012X380_P
TITANIUM ANODE SET | 800-1000 L ANODE012X430_P
TITANIUM ANODE SET | 1500-2000 L ANODE012X430X2_P
MAGNESIUM ANODE TITANIUM ANODE
THERMOMETER THERMOSTAT SENSOR
POCKET
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
11
B
K
P
N
R00-24
DHW CALORIFIER WITH SINGLE OR TWIN BUILT-IN, OVERSIZED SPIRAL COILS FOR HEAT PUMP PRIMARY
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
12
B
K
P
N
R00-24
ANTI-CORROSION PROTECTION STEEL TREATMENTS
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR CARBON STEEL TANKS
Glass-enamelling.
The glass-enamelling treatment is obtained with the application of one or two layers of enamel with characteristics of resistance to water and steam,
which gives the treated product a high level of protection against the corrosion normally caused by the oxygen and the mineral salts dissolved in the
water. The complete reliability of this type of treatment derives from its inorganic composition and from the link created between the enamel and the
metallic surface.
After baking in an oven at about 850°C according to Bayer’s method and DIN 4753.3 the enamel does not absorb water and does not conduct ions,
allowing the 99.9% protection of the structure of the product. The remaining 0.01% (due to possible uncovered spots) is eliminated by inserting
protective anticorrosive systems into the product such as the sacrificial magnesium anodes or the permanent electronic anodes.
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR STAINLESS STEEL TANKS.
Pickling and passivation
The calorifiers manufactured with the use of stainless steels are treated with picking procedures with full immersion and subsequent passivation,
where planned.
CATHODIC PROTECTION